Nicole Lavallee, a resident of the Division appeared before the Board to discuss the 

Tyndall Park Playschool. 

NEW BUSINESS 

239 - By-Law 1237 – FIRST READING    
DEBENTURE BORROWING - $1,822,600.00 

Rollins-Collins That By-Law 1237, a by-law of the Winnipeg School Division for the 

purpose of borrowing ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY 
TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,822,600.00) for certain 
building projects be introduced and read a first time in short. – Carried. 

By-Law No. 1237 then read accordingly. 

REVISED 

BUSINESS MATTERS AS DEFINED IN RULE 43.7 

Committee of the Whole 

Collins-Broughton That the Board recess in Committee of the Whole in